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1 TIRMANWAR AMAR GOVINDRAO 37111052 0132 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Professor HOD NG Permanent 10 Years 

2 B RAJESH NAIDU 42712032 81301 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years

3 KARTIKA BALAJI SAMALA 61999269 19139 MBBS, DNB-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years

4 S LOKYA NAIK 95009286 59181 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Associate Professor NG Permanent 10 years

5
VELAGAPUDI KRISHNA 

CHAITANYA
62377242 63530 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Associate Professor NG Permanent 11 years

6 ADDURI NAGARAJU 01112682 93444 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

7 MEDIKONDA RAJENDER KUMAR 05020000 11154 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

8 SANJAY KUMAR MAHTO 52856752 3549 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Years

9 SHIV AKSHAT 40379168 1729 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Assistant Professor NG Permanent 6 Years

10 SUDEEPTO MAITRA 81639600 69929 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

11 THAKUR SARIKA 31913816 81257 MBBS, DNB-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

12 ALAVALA VASAVI NIKITHA 78561508 105477 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

13 JAIWANT JOSHUA MURMU 71890478 3314 MBBS, DIPLOMA ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

14 SANKURU JYOTSNA 73563613 86611 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

15 YEEDA SIRISHA 73470548 95137 MBBS, MD-ANESTHESIOLOGY Anaesthesiology Senior Resident NG Permanent NA
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16 ARCHANA SATISH RAJURKAR 57012472 10167 MBBS, MD ANATOMY ANATOMY Professor HOD NG Permanent 9 Years

17 YATI SHRIKANT PHATAK 97837790 89904 MBBS, MS ANATOMY ANATOMY Professor NG Permanent 14 years

18 ABHIMANU KUMAR 95184351 NA MSC, PHD-MEDI ANATOMY ANATOMY Associate Professor NG Permanent 3 Years 

19
BHARATI RAMSWAROOP 

PAREEK
46437761 NA MSC  ANATOMY ANATOMY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

20 BRAHMBHATT RITESH 22263198 19874 MBBS, MD ANATOMY ANATOMY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

21 T SHARMILA 20220519 NA MSC  ANATOMY ANATOMY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

22 AFTABUR RAHAMAN KHAN 89184005 91797 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

23 ISMAIL MONDAL 57372724 58275 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

24 MD ROBIUL ISLAM 41339796 57785 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

25 ISMOTARA KHATUN 00821515 58047 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

26 MD.FARHAN AKHTER 32832820 89733 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

27 MIR MD MIRZA HASIB 12467683 100589 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

28 INJAMAMUL HOQUE 17298296 97940 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

29 SANJEEV KUMAR RAW 77577543 94824 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

30 UJJWAL MEENA 89619287 100544 MBBS ANATOMY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

ANATOMY



31 SURESH NARASIMHA CHARI 20197721 NA MSC, PHD MEDI BIOCHEMISTRY BIOCHEMISTRY Professor HOD NG Permanent 47 Years

32 SEERLA LALITHA DEVI 51068256 NA MSC, PHD MEDI BIOCHEMISTRY BIOCHEMISTRY Associate Professor NG Permanent 7 Years

33 SYEDA AYESHA FATIMA 18740280 58855 MBBS, MD BIOCHEMISTRY BIOCHEMISTRY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

34 INDRANIL BISWAS 77337746 NA MSC, PHD MEDI BIOCHEMISTRY BIOCHEMISTRY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

35 SUDESHNA BARAL 33883471 NA MSC, PHD MEDI BIOCHEMISTRY BIOCHEMISTRY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

36 TRILOK KUMAR 69089240 NA MSC, BIOCHEMISTRY BIOCHEMISTRY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

37 ASIF HYDER CHOWDHURY 75348573 97312 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

38 MD MOFIDUL ISLAM 08597477 PR-58027 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

39 MD.RAMJAN ALI 16921837 97281 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

40 MILAN BISWAS 64780167 88764 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

41 SAURABH  YADAV 48347119 NA MSC, BIOCHEMISTRY BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

42 NURNABI KHAN 70428336 90840 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

43 ABDUL KHABIR 30745532 99514 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

44 SARMIN KHATUN 17219176 89745 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

BIOCHEMISTRY



45 SMITA PRAMOD DUDHALE 35571108 0136 MBBS, MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Professor HOD NG Permanent 11 Years 

46 CHAUDHARY MILAN 87864362 54080 MBBS, MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Associate Professor NG Permanent 4 Years 

47  SHASHI KALA 69034243 64870 MBBS, MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Associate Professor NG Permanent 4 Years 

48 NIMRA SHIREEN 08133883 97475 MBBS, MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

49 ANIRBAN ROY CHOWDHURY 37771938 92353 MBBS, MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

50 PRABHAT RAM AMBHURKAR 24066634 58049 MBBS, MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 4 Years 

51 ANUPAM KUMAR 17054891 39113 MBBS, MD COMMUNITY MEDICINE
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

52 AHMED JIBRAN HASSAN 43238669 93511 MBBS
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

53 SARFA KHATUN 25457054 97862 MBBS
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

54 DEBANKAN PAUL 35749836 93085 MBBS
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

55 ROHIMA KHATUN 70560951 101634 MBBS
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

56 SABIR AHMMED MOLLICK 02944518 90602 MBBS
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

57 AKASH MANDAL 55065486 97313 MBBS
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

58 WASIQUR RAHAMAN 44554795 102724 MBBS
COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

59 ROSHAN KUMAR 94107767 NA
INTEGRATED MASTER OF SCIENCE 

STATISTICS

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE
Statistician NG Permanent NA

COMMUNITY MEDICINE



60 SANKARSAN CHOUDHURY 16113684 4596 BDS, MDS DENTISTRY Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

61 MAINAK DATTA 99450087 5210 BDS, MDS DENTISTRY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

62 PRITHA BHATTACHARYA 81256561 5723 BDS, MDS DENTISTRY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

63 RABIUL HAQUE 07885756 6251 BDS DENTISTRY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

64 PENDYALA PRADEEP 46959725 61594 MBBS, MD-SKIN, STD & VD DERMATOLOGY Professor HOD NG Permanent 8 Years 

65 RALLAPALLI ALEKHYA 98214555 100932 MBBS, MD-SKIN, STD & VD DERMATOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

66 BENUGOPAL MOHAPATRA 62257601 88823 MBBS, MD-ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY DERMATOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

67 NAVEEN KUMAR 1965138 43984 MBBS ,MD DERMATOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

68 MUTALEB MOLLAH 56585639 97516 MBBS DERMATOLOGY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA 

69
VENNAPUSA SRAVAN KUMAR 

REDDY
05003564 123310 MBBS, MD-SKIN, STD & VD DERMATOLOGY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA 

70 BODHISATTWA RAY SARKAR 18833297 92894 MBBS DERMATOLOGY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA 

71 PEDDI PRASHANTH KUMAR 08672617 59254 MBBS, MS-ENT
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Professor HOD NG Permanent 9 Years 

72
MADDALI VENKATA LAKSHMI 

PRATHUSHA
90975864 85541 MBBS, MS-ENT

ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years

73 SREESUDHA VISHAL KHANTE 52981018 2855 MBBS, MS-ENT
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Years 

74 ANKUR MUKHERJEE 8633187 61482 MBBS, MS-ENT
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 6 Years

75 ANKUR MUKHERJEE 76569002 5544 MBBS, MS-ENT
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

76
CHOKKA SANDEEP RATNA 

SUKUMAR
35301164 87464 MBBS, MS-ENT

ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

77 RAKESH SEELA 54737950 63654 MBBS, DNB-ENT
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

78 HADIQUL ALAM 42042110 100705 MBBS
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

79 MONISHA ROY 35866422 100723 MBBS
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

80 RAMA SAHA 84461927 91723 MBBS
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

81 WASIM AKRAM 40806002 94775 MBBS
ENT/ 

Otorhinolaryngology
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

ENT/ Otorhinolaryngology

DENTISTRY

DERMATOLOGY



82 JAYASHREE MILIND DESHKAR 12056435 24040 MBBS, MD-FMT
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
Professor HOD NG Permanent 19 Years

83 ABHIJNAN MAJI 52750001 HN47354 MBBS, MD-FMT
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

84 RAJ KUMAR SAINI 87205766 33977 MBBS, MD-FMT
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

85 KRITTIKA MANDAL 87276437 100564 MBBS
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

86 MUSKAN MALHOTRA 56366446 93509 MBBS
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

87 NABIN KUMAR SAHA 64552240 53454 MBBS
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

88 RAIHAN REJA CHOUDHURY 12630312 95084 MBBS
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

89 RUHUL AMIN 36029981 89301 MBBS
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

90 SAZIA NAZ 11649038 84594 MBBS
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

91 SUBARNA PARVIN 81842068 100543 MBBS
FORENSIC MEDICINE & 

TOXICOLOGY
TUTOR NG Permanent NA

FORENSIC MEDICINE & TOXICOLOGY



92
NAINENI PRAKASH MAHESH 

KUMAR
68974047 74322 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE

GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Professor NG Permanent 14 Years 

93 SRINIVAS PALLERLA 9923845 44387 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Professor NG Permanent 30 Years 

94 HARISH KATRAGADDA 34253043 68491 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Associate Professor NG Permanent 9 Years 

95 JADALA HARISH KUMAR 74654809 83033 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Associate Professor NG Permanent 4 Years 

96
JAGADEESH CHANDRA BOSE 

YANNAM
95833115 47458 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE

GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

97 SODALAGUNTA MAHESH BABU 74120488 13673 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

98 PARKIPANDLA SATHISH 33404418 54566 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent NA

99 JASTI RAMA PHANEENDRA 20538275 113850 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Years 

100 KOTHAMASU DINESH 54031621 91837 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Years 

101 MARAM PHANI KUMAR 59763275 90041 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year 

102 PUDI VENKAT SAI KIRAN 23533044 100375 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year 

103 MANISH KUMAR 25515900 12281 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Year 

104 DARAVATH MALLIKARJUNARAO 00622219 5562 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

105 PANJALA RAJ KUMAR 71380352 92505 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

106 UADDARAJU NAGARAJU 99494964 56766 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

107 RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA 70295219 6073 MBBS, MD- GENERAL MEDICINE
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

108 ABIR BHATTACHARYA 38752217 85390 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

109 LAYED MD SK 38672139 102735 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

110 MOINUDDIN MONDAL 54220011 98476 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

111 NIRJHAR SINGHA MAHAPATRA 02418198 86211 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

112 OIJUR SK 16778909 102636 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

113 SAHANAWAJ KHAN 48651406 99234 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

114 SARWAR HOSSAIN 47215627 100715 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

115 SEKHAUL HOQUE 50272714 99004 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

116 SOUVIK GHOSH 41875516 97284 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

117 WASIKUL SK 65736928 97137 MBBS
GENERAL 

MEDICINE
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

GENERAL MEDICINE



118 SATISH BABURAO RAJURKAR 85028282 87915 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Professor HOD NG Permanent 9 Years 

119 NIRJHAR BHATTACHARYA 29586085 43921 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Dean and Professor NG Permanent 21 Years 

120 AJEYA JOSHI 48601252 91015
MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY, MCH 

CARDIO SURGERY
GENERAL SURGERY Associate Professor NG Permanent 8 Years 

121 ANURAG CHITRANSHI 42721067 74168
MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY, MCH 

PLASTIC SURGERY
GENERAL SURGERY Associate Professor NG Permanent 9 Years 

122
MURALI KRISHNA REDDY 

CHOWDURU TEJO
77434742 63007 MBBS, DNB-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

123 SAJAL KUMAR 25044002 30439 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

124 THOTA VENKATA RAVIKUMAR 97065973 63159 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Associate Professor NG Permanent 8 Years 

125 AMARA DEEPTHI PRAVALLIKA 57069934 85351 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 3 Years

126 DANIEL MOSTAFI 29449967 73676 MBBS, DNB-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 4 Years

127 KAJA HEMANTH 88317681 72962 MBBS, DNB-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

128 KOTALWAR SAGAR BALAJIRAO 21621332 91856 MBBS, DNB-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year 

129 GOTTAM SUMAN BABU 32340969 89380 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

130 Mood Sampathkumar 95771159 106648 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

131 VELUDANDI NIKHIL NARESH 27305485 71522 MBBS, MS-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

132 SUDHATI DILIP 47113616 86008 MBBS, DNB-GENERAL SURGERY GENERAL SURGERY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

133 ARINDAM GHOSH 68083096 97288 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

134 BIVASH MONDAL 94621543 55384 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

135 GAJENDRA MEENA 55061556 100755 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

136 JUEL SK 77207022 100745 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

137 KRISHNA SINGHA MAHAPATRA 04840208 85648 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

138 NASIM AKHTAR 06188721 97079 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

139 NAZMUN NIHAR 24539880 101239 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

140 RAHUL KUMAR 73834302 100721 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

141 SK. MOHAMMAD. FATEH AZAM 12440791 89622 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

142 TOHIDUR RAHMAN 48920943 97084 MBBS GENERAL SURGERY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

GENERAL SURGERY



143 SARIPELLA SESHU VAISAKHI 11787860 36179 MBBS, MD-MICROBIOLOGY MICROBIOLOGY Professor HOD NG Permanent 12 Years 

144 RAJ OMPRAKASH ANGNANI 40659052 78600 MBBS, MD-MICROBIOLOGY MICROBIOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years

145 SARA SHIREEN 27265555 65403 MBBS, MD-MICROBIOLOGY MICROBIOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

146 PRANESH KUMAR 53654624 NA MSC MICROBIOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 3 Years 

147 RAVI SHANKAR KUMAR 20509493 52924 MBBS, MD-MICROBIOLOGY MICROBIOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year 

148 SHWETA SINGH 16489993 1730 MBBS, MD-MICROBIOLOGY MICROBIOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 5 Years

149 HARISH THUMMALA 07440385 NA MSC-PHD, MICROBIOLOGY  MICROBIOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 13 Years 

150 BRISTI MONDAL 18337168 100550 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

151 ALTAMAJ ALI 52511873 82777 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

152 MD MEHEDDI HASSAN 88154139 89730 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

153 MIXSALUJA KHATUN 60004857 89765 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

154 MOMIN SHAIKH 81655261 91948 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

155 RUP SAHA 74110428 94976 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

156 MAHAMMAD SHINE ALI 69290679 97187 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

157 SIMRAN MIDDYA 40522963 100506 MBBS MICROBIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

MICROBIOLOGY



158
DR KONDAREDDY 

NARASAPPAGARI SRILAKSHMI
12112775 79500 MBBS,MS-OB&G

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Professor HOD NG Permanent 9 Years 

159 KOTHAPALLE CHANDRAKALA 01145467 58092 MBBS,MS-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Professor NG Permanent 10 Years 

160 M BHARATHI 34922046 21138 MBBS,MS-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Professor NG Permanent 7 Years 

161 B Sree Chaitanya Naga Samyukta 45155366 87656 MBBS,MS-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years

162 ANKITA SINGH 96242412 8142 MBBS,MS-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

163 ARJUNAYAN ROY 92807757 54785 MBBS,MS-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

164 NANCY GUPTA 03262889 72682 MBBS,DNB-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

165 VAVILLA ANUSHA 59840088 05204 MBBS,DNB-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

166 BHOOMIKA SHRIVASTAVA 09293771 52959 MBBS,DNB-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

167 JIBAN KUMAR MANDAL 71901567 74280 MBBS, MS, DNB-OBG
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

168 PULLURI SHRAVANI 66370105 05167 MBBS,DIPLOMA-OB&G
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

169 Satyapriya Chakraborty 03088745 78289 MBBS, MS-OBG
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

170 Vavilla Sahasra 15311146 26510 MBBS, MS-OBG
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

171 Anirban Das 88828213 98156 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

172 ASIF AFRIDI 60640078 100696 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

173 DEBJANI DUTTA 78341539 100737 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

174 MD RIZWAN 93684226 93516 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

175 GAYATRI BALA 38901488 100748 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

176 INJAMAMUL HOQUE 45477687 88851 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

177 NASRIN KHATUN 26935141 97099 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

178 RATNAMALA DAS 38698988 100756 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

179 SONAL RAMUKA 94212532 100547 MBBS
OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY
Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY



180 YERRAMNENI REVATHY 88939412 25589 MBBS, MS-OPHTHALMOLOGY OPHTHALMOLOGY Professor HOD NG Permanent 9 Years 

181 BAVANDLA KEERTHI 5253230 56437 MBBS, DNB-OPHTHALMOLOGY OPHTHALMOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

187 NAVYA MANNEM 58366219 86711 MBBS, DNB-OPHTHALMOLOGY OPHTHALMOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

188 PAMU RAMESH 10992792 80157 MBBS, DNB-OPHTHALMOLOGY OPHTHALMOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

189 NALLAGULA UNNATHI 53464229 79582 MBBS, DNB-OPHTHALMOLOGY OPHTHALMOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

190 VARADI SUSHMITA 19895864 27551 MBBS, MS-OPHTHALMOLOGY OPHTHALMOLOGY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

191 ARIFUL MOLLA 3108755 93561 MBBS OPHTHALMOLOGY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

192 Habibullah 88811747 89829 MBBS OPHTHALMOLOGY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

193 MIR ABUL KALAM 10278739 96941 MBBS OPHTHALMOLOGY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

194 TAUSIFUR RAHAMAN MALLICK 63170795 100761 MBBS OPHTHALMOLOGY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

195 ROHIT VASANT KALE 88462799 83234 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Professor HOD NG Permanent 11 Years 

196 BHUKYA GOPILAL 59726621 63298 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Associate Professor NG Permanent 7 Years 

197 Mood Gautham Chowhan 17559880 62730 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

198 Konda Naga Anwesh 72028501 99532 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year 

199 NAWAZ SHARIF 29694879 82346 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year 

200 PALAPARTHI BHANU PRATAP 8609767 86349 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year 

201 NAKKA LAXMI NIHAANT 13913021 91524 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

202 GOPAL KUMAR 46743641 59318 MBBS, MS- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

203 SUNEEL KUMAR MUNAGA V N 45665962 110983 MBBS, DNB- ORTHOPAEDICS ORTHOPAEDICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

204 ABU RAIHAN 37959706 97100 MBBS ORTHOPAEDICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

205 ARIF MOHAMMAD 55621519 97894 MBBS ORTHOPAEDICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

206 JOSE MURMU 58060064 100727 MBBS ORTHOPAEDICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

207 MAHABUB ALOM 86134492 97105 MBBS ORTHOPAEDICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

208 MOSIUR HASAN 47370288 97596 MBBS ORTHOPAEDICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

209 SAIKAT GHOSH 37100851 100738 MBBS ORTHOPAEDICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

OPHTHALMOLOGY

ORTHOPAEDICS



210 ARAKALA BHASKAR 68754787 12119 MBBS,MD-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Professor HOD NG Permanent 13 Years 

211 Chandolu Phani Krishna 79554317 90754 MBBS,MD-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

212 KANCHARLA JAYA KUMAR 60769506 13821 MBBS,DNB-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

213 Jagan Mohan V 79057282 77181 MBBS,MD-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

214 PALADUGULA DHANALAXMI 6043702 79511 MBBS,MD-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Years 

215 Prateek Sinha 47516554 6520 MBBS,DNB-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

216 ANKIT CHAURASIA 44502623 82853 MBBS, DIPMOLA IN CHILD HEALTH PAEDIATRICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

217 AYUB ABDULMAJID SHAIKH 26715147 1637 MBBS,MD-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

218 Imdadul Hoque 26452245 76859 MBBS,MD-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

219 PONNALA NITHIN SAI 60994040 102843 MBBS,MD-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

220 Sivakumar Vimdirala V 77878973 89200 MBBS,DNB-PAEDIATRICS PAEDIATRICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

221 ABHISHEK ANKUR 62393407 74058 MBBS,DNB-PAEDIATRIC PAEDIATRICS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

222 EJAJ AHAMED 93256420 100717 MBBS PAEDIATRICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

223 MANAS SINGHA MAHAPATRA 24627564 94060 MBBS PAEDIATRICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

224 MINHAJ SHAH KABIR 73279921 100741 MBBS PAEDIATRICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

225 OWASIM AKRAM MONDAL 26936139 100711 MBBS PAEDIATRICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

226 SOURAV MANDAL 76703725 97287 MBBS PAEDIATRICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

227 SUBHRANIL SUR 75088526 97204 MBBS PAEDIATRICS Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

PAEDIATRICS



228 ANIL PURI 18700201 22592 MBBS, MD- PATHOLOGY PATHOLOGY Professor HOD NG Permanent 11 Years

229 Naresh Shyamsunder Gurbani 76298245 76161 MBBS, MD- PATHOLOGY PATHOLOGY Professor NG Permanent 13 Years 

230 N Ruhi Salma 53214095 98221 MBBS, MD- PATHOLOGY PATHOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

231 Nimmala Nishanth 81446997 78357 MBBS, MD- PATHOLOGY PATHOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

232 Alok Ranjan Jha 59130128 80360 MBBS, DNB- PATHOLOGY PATHOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Years 

233 MANEESH KUMAR 62390840 40621 MBBS, DNB- PATHOLOGY PATHOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

234 SUMANA BISWAS 77037422 74149 MBBS, MD- PATHOLOGY PATHOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

235 Aakash Molla 89950624 100514 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

236 ARIF HOSSAIN 54154243 96150 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

237 ABDUL WAHAB 36385281 100250 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

238 BIPLOVE MANDAL 75389496 94881 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

239 DILROUSANARA ISLAM 80465518 89457 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

240 HARKATUL ISLAM 27448828 98972 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

241 MD AINUL HOSSAIN 34256476 97278 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

242 MD IMRAN HOSSAIN 81600775 98907 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

243 TUHIN IBRAHIM KHAN 73457763 64198 MBBS PATHOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

PATHOLOGY



244 SACHIN BAPURAOJI KHOND 76846519 3425 MBBS, MD PHARMACOLOGY PHARMACOLOGY Professor HOD NG Permanent 7 Years 

245 Anuj Kumar Pathak 21386459 1651 MBBS, MD PHARMACOLOGY PHARMACOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

246 ARIKERI VASUDEVA RAO 34311263
ANP201000015

27 KTK
MBBS, MD PHARMACOLOGY PHARMACOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 6 Years 

247 DARSHAN DILIPKUMAR RANA 37999443 3438 MBBS, MD PHARMACOLOGY PHARMACOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

248 Naguri Vineela Karthik 44956714 84852 MBBS, MD PHARMACOLOGY PHARMACOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 3 Years

249 RAGAVENDRA M P 60881594 NA MSC, PHD MEDI. PHARMACOLOGY PHARMACOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

250 ABHISHEK KUMAR 86653613 98424 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

251 BIKRAMADITYA DE 95981570 85955 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

252 KHADIMUL ISLAM 28096346 92953 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

253 Moumita Dutta 79227293 85195 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

254 Noor Alam 14307651 89411 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

255 SAGNIK MONDAL 24264629 93181 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

256 RAKESH KUMAR 38442550 95108 MBBS PHARMACOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

PHARMACOLOGY



257
DR GOLLA NANDA KUMAR 

LACHAPPA
34416193 38664 MBBS, MD PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY Professor HOD NG Permanent 23 Years

258 Hemasankar C 13617971 NA MSC,PHD MEDI. PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

259 PRIYA SMRITI SOY 40920915 45857 MBBS, MD PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

260 AMIT PRADHAN 61540751 NA MSC,PHD MEDI. PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

261 BISWAJIT DAS 17966918 66470 MBBS, MD PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

262 MADHUCHHANDA BHOWMICK 85115373 94386 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

263 RAJ RAJESH THAKUR 97583161 100507 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

264 SAHAJADI ALAM 75841829 100472 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

265 SAMIUR RAHAMAN 54423853 98910 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

266 MD INJAMAM UL HOQUE 98652252 99610 MBBS BIOCHEMISTRY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

267 SUMEDHA CHAKRABORTY 43541404 NA MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

268 TOWFIK AHAMED 07272912 89456 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

269 TOWSIF AHAMMED 36226745 57973 MBBS PHYSIOLOGY TUTOR NG Permanent NA

270 ACHAMPET VIKAS 42130032 76713 MBBS, MD- PSYCHIATRY PSYCHIATRY Professor HOD NG Permanent 9 Years

271 PRATHYUSHA MIKKILINENI 07793166 15072 MBBS, MD- PSYCHIATRY PSYCHIATRY Associate Professor NG Permanent 4 Years 

272 Selim Malik 52350320 68640 MBBS, MD- PSYCHIATRY PSYCHIATRY Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

273 Priya Dutta 69089709 81936 MBBS, MD- PSYCHIATRY PSYCHIATRY Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

274 EMTAJUL HOQUE 17274821 96947 MBBS PSYCHIATRY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

275 SHILPI SHARMA 30220690 60303 MBBS PSYCHIATRY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

276 PARESH KUMAR MONDAL 06824078 55432 MBBS PSYCHIATRY Junior Resident NG Permanent NA

PHYSIOLOGY

PSYCHIATRY



277 Pradeep Kumar Gupta 58349699 0242 MBBS, MD-RADIO DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Professor HOD NG Permanent 17 Years 

278 GUNTUPALLI SAHITI 75339488 86976 MBBS, MD-RADIO DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Associate Professor NG Permanent 5 Years 

279 ANAMIKA DEY 6114306 25552 MBBS, MD-RADIO DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 0 Year

280 K Aditya Abhishek 94192583 90654 MBBS, MD-RADIO DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 2 Years 

281 NAVEEN KUMAR 32366070 89556 MBBS, MD-RADIO DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Assistant Professor NG Permanent 1 Year

282 ABHISHEK KUMAR 84425394 7559 MBBS, MD-RADIO DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

283 PRIYANKA VIJAY KESARKAR 34907171 1232 MBBS, DIPLOMA- RADIO-DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

284 SUDANAGUNTA ESPARANTO 11409254 87073 MBBS, DIPLOMA- RADIO-DIAGNOSIS RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Senior Resident NG Permanent NA

RADIO-DIAGNOSIS


